

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R L M P No.8 0 9 6 / 2 0 0 7 in  
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L NO(s). 8 8 9 OF 2 0 0 7

ARU P BHUY A N

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF ASS A M

Respondent(s)

(For bail)

Date: 2 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G.P. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P. K . B A L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Hans a ri a , Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha K alita, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv. for  
M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent- State of Assa m  
prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit. List on 1 0 . 9 . 2 0 0 7 .

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)  
Court Master