

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1383 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SRI INDRA DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, early hearing, clarification and office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Azim H Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On perusing the record it appears that the Hon'ble Court vide its order dt.13.8.2012 was pleased to issue notices on applications moved by the petitioner-Union of India for clarification and another for impleadment, which were ordered to be registered by the registry. Notices to the sole respondent on these two applications is awaited. Notices be re issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 23.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj