

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos. 18713 & 18714 of 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 889 OF 2007

ARUP BHUYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinit Roy, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the issue raised in the application for clarification/direction (CrI.M.P. No.18713 of 2012) obviously affects the interest of Union of India, we deem it appropriate to allow the application for impleadment.

CrI. Misc. Petition No.18714 of 2012 is allowed.

Let the CrI.M.P. No.18713 of 2012- application for clarification/direction be listed for hearing on 10.12.2013 (Non miscellaneous day).

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|