

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos. 18711 & 18712 of 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1383 OF 2007

SRI INDRA DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification, impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Mohan Parasaran SG

Applicant(s)

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this appeal be tagged with Criminal Appeal No.889 of 2007.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|