

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 18713/2012 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 889/2007

ARUP BHUYAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and office report)

WITH CRLMP NO. 18711-18712/2012 IN Crl.A. No. 1383/2007
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and clarification and Office Report)
R.P.(Crl.) No. 417/2011 In Crl.A. No. 1383/2007
(With for Office Report)
R.P.(Crl.) No. 426/2011 In Crl.A. No. 889/2007
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrtora, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

St. of Assam Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kankana Arandhaa, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
UOI Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.25
16:17:57 IST

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Reason:

O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned ASG submitted that no counter

2

affidavit is necessary to be filed by the Union of India
as a pure question of law is involved.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matters be listed
for final disposal on 26.08.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER