

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16637 AND 16639 OF 2014**

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2014**

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) ...Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
ABDUL BAKI MANDAL ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 27.02.2012 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Criminal Appeal No. 520/2009.

It is submitted that there is total delay of 781 days in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petition i.e. 288 days in filing and 493 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the same.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed copies of exhibits as mentioned in Impugned Order as per defect raised by the Registry. In this regard Counsel has filed a letter dated Nil included in SLP Paper Books at page no. 163.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR