

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrlMP No.18713/2012 in Criminal Appeal No(s).889/2007

ARUP BHUYAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction and office report)
WITH CrlMP Nos.18711 & 18712/2012 In Crl.A. No.1383/2007
(For impleadment and clarification and Office Report)
R.P.(Crl.)No.417/2011 in Crl.A.No.1383/2007
(For final disposal)
R.P.(Crl.)No.426/2011 in Crl.A.No.889/2007
(For final disposal)

Date : 01/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Applicant(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG
(For UOI) Ms.Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

For Appellant(s)
For State of Assam Ms.Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr.Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Kankana A., Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr.Azim H.Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant Mr.Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Chinmay Kanojia, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr.Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India states that hearing of the matter is likely to take some time.

Post for hearing after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on a day other than Monday and Friday.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER