

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 889/2007

ARUP BHUYAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM HOME DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE ARUN MISHRA, HON'BLE M.R. SHAH AND
HON'BLE B.R. GAVAI, JJ.])

Date : 29-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on
the appellant(AOR expired) but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar